Total Uses this Phase (Parts A and B) 12,717,000$   0$   65,482,099$   78,199,099$

Check--Do Sources Equals Uses?
Sources minus Uses, Part A -$   (0)$   (0)$   (0)$
Sources minus Uses, Part B -$   -$   -$   -$

Sources minus Uses, Phase Total -$   (0)$   (0)$   (0)$

EXHIBIT F
SUMMARY BUDGET -- PHASE I ONLY (PERMANENT FINANCING)

Galveston Housing Authority

Galveston Initiative I and II (Magnolia and Cedar Terrace)

141378559_PROFORMA - Galveston - 07-14-2017 - stabilized operations 4/28/2023

Grantee or Applicant HA:

Development Name and Phase:

Unit Type: Rental Public Housing Rental non-PH HO w/PH Assistance HO w/o PH Assistance Total Units this Phase
Number of Units (entered on Unit Mix worksheet): 50   72   122

Part A: Development Sources Loan/Grant/Equity PH Capital Assist. Private Funds Other Public Funds Total
Public Housing Capital Assistance: RHFF Equity 1,442,000$   -$   -$   1,442,000$
Public Housing Capital Assistance: Grant Grant -$   -$   -$
Low Income Housing Tax Credit Equity Equity -$   -$   -$   -$
Other:   US Bank First Mortgage Lender 1st Mortgage -$   -$   2,200,000$   2,200,000$
Other:   CDBG-DR Rd 1+2 PHU Loan -$   -$   22,330,129$   22,330,129$
Other: Loan -$   -$   -$   -$
Other: Loan -$   -$   -$   -$
Other:   GHA Insurance Proceeds Loan 3,024,212$   -$   -$   3,024,212$
Other: Loan -$   -$   -$   -$
Other:   Insert Label Loan -$   -$   -$   -$
Other:   Gap Loan -$   -$   -$   -$
Total Development Sources (Part A) 4,466,212$   -$   24,530,129$   28,996,341$

Part B: Additional Sources PH Capital Assist. Private Funds Other Public Funds Total
Other:   CDBG-DR Rd 2 PHU -$   -$   -$   -$
Other:   CDBG-DR Rd 2 Affordable -$   3,944,831$   3,944,831$
Other:   GHA Insurance Proceeds 1,393,788$   -$   -$   1,393,788$
Total Additional Sources (Part B) 1,393,788$   -$   3,944,831$   5,338,619$

Total Sources this Phase (Parts A and B) 5,860,000$   -$   28,474,960$   34,334,960$

Part A: Development Uses
Development Construction Costs HUD Bdgt Line Item PH Capital Assist. Private Funds Other Public Funds Total
Residential Construction 1460 1,642,262$   -$   14,619,713$   16,261,975$
Residential Rehabilitation 1460 -$   -$   -$
Builder's General Requirements 1460 -$   -$   1,052,909$   1,052,909$
Builder's Overhead 1460 -$   -$   350,969$   350,969$
Builder's Profit 1460 -$   -$   1,052,909$   1,052,909$
Site Improvement 1450 -$   -$   2,023,500$   2,023,500$
Other:  Community Facility 1470 -$   -$   309,000$   309,000$
Subtotal: Development Construction Costs 1,642,262$   -$   19,409,000$   21,051,262$

Development Soft Costs HUD Bdgt Line Item PH Capital Assist. Private Funds Other Public Funds Total
Acquisition of Site(s) 1440 750$   -$   -$   750$
Accounting and Cost Certification 1430 -$   -$   25,000$   25,000$
Appraisal Expense 1430 -$   -$   -$   -$